Gamma Alpha Members Serving at the State Level
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Jacqulyn Smart

1999-2001 Communications Chairman

2001-2003 Approve Minutes Chairman

2001-2003 Membership Committee Member

2003-2005 Legislation Chairman

2005-2007 Professional Affairs Committee Member

2005-2007 World Fellowships Committee Member

2007 State Convention Co - Chair, Pontiac

2007-2009 Alpha lota State First Vice President,
State Program of Work Chairman

2009-2011 Alpha lota State President

2011-2013 Past State President and Leadership Chairman

2013-2015 Personal Growth and Services Chairman

2013-2015 Nominations Committee Member

2015-2017 Professional Affairs Chairman

2017-2020 State Executive Secretary

2017-2019 Strategic Planning, Co-Chair

2017-2019 State Finance Committee

Judi Fisher

2004 Registrar Fall Conference, Livonia

2005-2007 State World Fellowships, Ch.

2007 State Convention Co - Chair, Pontiac

2007 Registrar Fall Conference, Livonia

2007-2009 State Personal Growth & Services, Ch.

2009-2011 (Special Committee) Funding Our Purposes, Ch.

2011 Registrar State Convention, Romulus

2011-2015 State Funding Our Purposes, Chairman

2013 Registrar at State Convention, Bay City

2013-2015 Personnel Committee Member

2015-2017 Nominations Committee

2015-2019 Scholarship Chair

2016 Registration Fall Conference, Livonia

2017 Registration State Convention, Bay City

2018 Registration State Convention, Pontiac

2018 Registration Fall Conference, Midland

2019 Registration State Convention, Mackinac Island

Cindy Dietz

2004 Treasurer Fall Conference, Livonia

2008 Treasurer Fall Conference, Livonia

2011, 2013 Treasurer State Convention, Romulus, Bay City



2016
2017
2018
2018
2019

Lynne Elsesser
2009-2011
2011-2015
2015-2017
2017-2019

Fran Saenz
2009-2011
2015-2017

Amy Wright
2009-2011
2013-2015
2015-2017
2015-2017
2017-2019

Esther Loskowske
2013-2015
2015-2017

Colleen Retherford
2013-2015
2015-2017

Carol Anderson
2015-2017

Treasurer Fall Conference, Livonia

Treasurer State Convention, Bay City
Treasurer State Convention, Pontiac
Treasurer Fall Conference, Midland
Treasurer State Convention, Mackinac Island

Membership/Expansion Co - Chair
Necrology Chairman

State Recording Secretary
Historical Document Storage

State Visitation Chairman
Funding Our Purposes, co-Chairman

Professional Affairs Committee Member
Expansion/Membership Committee Member
Expansion/Membership Committee Member
Professional Affairs Committee Member
Professional Affairs Committee Member

Personal Growth and Services Committee
Professional Affairs Committee Member

Personal Growth and Services Committee
Professional Affairs Committee Member

Funding Our Purposes, co-Chairman
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