# **Gamma Alpha Members Serving at the State Level**



Jacqulyn Smart	
1999-2001	Communications Chairman
2001-2003	Approve Minutes Chairman
2001-2003	Membership Committee Member
2003-2005	Legislation Chairman
2005-2007	Professional Affairs Committee Member
2005-2007	World Fellowships Committee Member
2007	State Convention Co - Chair, Pontiac
2007-2009	Alpha Iota State First Vice President,
	State Program of Work Chairman
2009-2011	Alpha Iota State President
2011-2013	Past State President and Leadership Chairman
2013-2015	Personal Growth and Services Chairman
2013-2015	Nominations Committee Member
2015-2017	Professional Affairs Chairman

State Executive Secretary

State Finance Committee

Strategic Planning, Co-Chair

#### Judi Fisher

2017-2020

2017-2019

2017-2019

2004	Registrar Fall Conference, Livonia
2005-2007	State World Fellowships, Ch.
2007	State Convention Co - Chair, Pontiac
2007	Registrar Fall Conference, Livonia
2007-2009	State Personal Growth & Services, Ch.
2009-2011	(Special Committee) Funding Our Purposes, Ch.
2011	Registrar State Convention, Romulus
2011-2015	State Funding Our Purposes, Chairman
2013	Registrar at State Convention, Bay City
2013-2015	Personnel Committee Member
2015-2017	Nominations Committee
2015-2019	Scholarship Chair
2016	Registration Fall Conference, Livonia
2017	Registration State Convention, Bay City
2018	Registration State Convention, Pontiac

## **Cindy Dietz**

2018

2019

2004	Treasurer Fall Conference, Livonia
2008	Treasurer Fall Conference, Livonia

2011, 2013 Treasurer State Convention, Romulus, Bay City

Registration Fall Conference, Midland

Registration State Convention, Mackinac Island

2016	Treasurer Fall Conference, Livonia
2017	Treasurer State Convention, Bay City
2018	Treasurer State Convention, Pontiac
2018	Treasurer Fall Conference, Midland
2019	Treasurer State Convention, Mackinac Island

# **Lynne Elsesser**

2009-2011	Membership/Expansion Co - Chair
2011-2015	Necrology Chairman
2015-2017	State Recording Secretary
2017-2019	Historical Document Storage

#### Fran Saenz

2009-2011	State Visitation Chairman
2015-2017	Funding Our Purposes, co-Chairman

# **Amy Wright**

2009-2011	Professional Affairs Committee Member
2013-2015	Expansion/Membership Committee Member
2015-2017	Expansion/Membership Committee Member
2015-2017	Professional Affairs Committee Member
2017-2019	Professional Affairs Committee Member

# **Esther Loskowske**

2013-2015	Personal Growth and Services Committee
2015-2017	Professional Affairs Committee Member

## **Colleen Retherford**

2013-2015	Personal Growth and Services Committee
2015-2017	Professional Affairs Committee Member

## **Carol Anderson**

2015-2017 Funding Our Purposes, co-Chairman

